ALLOWAY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF HEALTH - REGULAR MEETING

SEPTEMBER 21, 2023

At 7:01 p.m. on motion by Leady, seconded by Morgan, the regular meeting of the Township Committee was recessed and the regular quarterly meeting of the Board of Health was opened.

Mayor McKelvey stated that adequate notice of the 2023 schedule of regular meetings of the Alloway Township Board of Health was provided by the Secretary on March 23, 2023 in accordance with Public Law 1975, Chapter 231.

Approval of the minutes from the June 15, 2023 was approved as submitted on motion by Leady seconded by McKelvey.

Abstain: Morgan

PUBLIC SESSION

On motion by Leady, seconded by Morgan, the public session was opened.

There being no questions or comments from the public, on motion by Leady, seconded by Morgan, the public session was closed. Vote: All in favor

CORRESPONDENCE

< Salem County Health Department: 2023 Flu Shot Clinic Schedule is available and posted on the township website and copies on the table in the hallway, if interested.

There being no further business to come before the Board of Health, on motion by Leady, seconded by McKelvey, the Board of Health meeting was adjourned at 7:03 p.m. and the Committee returned to the regular meeting. Vote: All in favor

Brittany Vanaman, Board of Health Secretary